FORM PTO-1595							
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	•	01-21-	2000	Ē	:T		MENT OF COMMERO nt and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Comm 1. Name of conveying p		101280	0709		ached original s of receiving		s or copy thereof.
WYSER, Johann		,	Name:	FONDAI	Zone In Route d	e la Co	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🔁 No		CH-1816 Chailly s/Montre Switzerland					
3. Nature of conveyance	e:		Street	Address:	(SA	ME)	4 00 E
	_	nge of Name	City:	State:	ZIP:		19/47421 09/47421
Execution Dates:	12/15/99		Additional	name(s) & a	ddress(es) att	ached?] Yes [xNo
If this document is A. Patent Application		etner with a new		ne executionatent No.(s)	idate of the a	pplication is	S: 12/15/199
		etner with a new Additional numbe	B. Pa	atent No.(s)		09 4º	74218
	on No.(s)	Additional numbe	B. Pa	atent No.(s) □ Yes Ž N umber of a	o (oplications ar	09 식ind patents	74218
A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of correspondence con-	on No.(s) of party to who	Additional numbe om nent	B. Pa	☐ Yes ঐ Number of aptal fee (37	o poplications ar	09 식ind patents	74218
A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of correspondence constructed by mailed: Name:T Internal Address: Ta	on No.(s) of party to who icerning docur THOMAS L. TA arolli, Sundhei	Additional numbe om ment AROLLI m, Covell,	B. Pars attached? [6. Total name of the content of	☐ Yes ᠌ No.(s) ☐ Yes ② No. ☐ Yes ③ No. ☐ Yes ② No. ☐ Yes ③ No. ☐ Yes ⑥ No. ☐	o pplications ar CFR 3.41)···· sed	09 4°nd patents	74 21 8 involved: 1
A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of correspondence conshould be mailed: Name:T Internal Address:T Street Address:1 11	on No.(s) of party to who acerning docur THOMAS L. TA arolli, Sundhei ummino & Sz. 26 Superior Av	Additional numberom nent AROLLI m, Covell, abo venue	B. Pars attached? [6. Total name of the second seco	Tyes (ૐ No.(s) □ Yes (ૐ No. umber of aportal fee (37) □ Enclose Authoraccou	o pplications ar CFR 3.41)···· sed	09 4°nd patents	74 21 8 involved: 1
A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of correspondence constructed by mailed: Name:T Internal Address:T Street Address:	on No.(s) of party to who acerning docur THOMAS L. TA arolli, Sundhei ummino & Sz. 26 Superior Av	Additional numberom nent AROLLI m, Covell, abo venue illding	B. Pars attached? [6. Total narrow 7. Town 18. December 19. [4.]	Yes 14 No.(s) Yes 14 No.(s) umber of a tal fee (37 Enclose Authoraccounts eposit Accounts tach duplicate	opplications are CFR 3.41)···· sed rized to be chut unt number:	09 4 ond patents\$40.00	74218 involved: 1
A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of correspondence constructed by mailed: Name:T Internal Address:T Street Address:1 City: Cleveland State	on No.(s) of party to who ocerning docur THOMAS L. TA arolli, Sundhei ummino & Sza 26 Superior Av 111 Leader Bu e: Ohio ZIP: 4	Additional numberom ment AROLLI m, Covell, abo venue illding 4114-1400	B. Pars attached? [6. Total narrow 7. Town 18. Defined to the content of the cont	Yes 2 No.(s) Tyes 2 No.(s) Tyes 3 No.(s) Tyes 3 No.(s) Tyes 4 No.(s)	opplications are CFR 3.41)sed rized to be chut unt number:	09 4 ond patents \$40.00 The arged to consider the paying get if paying	74218 involved: 1 deposit
A. Patent Application 5. Name and address of correspondence conshould be mailed: Name:T Internal Address:T Street Address:1 11	on No.(s) of party to who icerning docur HOMAS L. TA arolli, Sundheir ummino & Sz. 26 Superior Av 111 Leader Bu e: Ohio ZIP: 44	Additional number om ment AROLLI m, Covell, abo venue illding 4114-1400 DO NOT the best of my k	B. Pars attached? [6. Total n 7. To 12.	Yes 🐴 Number of aportal fee (37) Here and the account accoun	o populications are CFR 3.41)sed rized to be chart unt number:	09 4 ond patents \$40.00 The arged to consider the paying get if paying	74218 involved: 1 deposit

otal Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010509 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney	Docket	
----------	--------	--

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

A VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR VENTING DIE CASTING MOULDS

sell and assign to

Fondarex SA

a corporation of

having a business address at

Switzerland

Zone Industrielle La Rotte

Route de la Combe

CH-1816 Chailly s/Montreux

Switzerland

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

	INVENTOR: SIGNATURE di	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS	
. 1	Sign: Type: Johann Wyser	Date: Dez 15/99 Witness: Heinrich Guth 2	Schernelz CH-2514 Ligerz Switzerland
15	Sign:	Date:	
20	Type:	Witness:	
3	Sign:	Date:	
20	Type:	Witness:	
204	Sign:	Date:	
	Type:	Witness:	
			PATENT

RECORDED: 12/29/1999

REEL: 010509 FRAME: 0600